
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:405
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
MODEL SCHOOLS UNDER PPP MODE
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Wankhede Shri Subhash Bapurao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided the funding pattern and locations for setting up 2500 model schools under the Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise in each State/UT;

(c) whether the Government has also decided upon fees, management, pattern of reservation of seats to students belonging to the SCs/STs/OBCs and minority communities in these schools;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which these schools are likely to become operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 405 FOR
ANSWER O N 25.08.2010 REGARDING "MODEL SCHOOLS UNDER PPP MODE" ASKED BY SHRI SUBHASH BAPURAO
WANKHEDE AND SHRI AHIR VIKRAMBHAI ARJANBHAI MAADAM, HON'BLE MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT

(a) & (b): 2500 Model schools under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode are proposed to be set up i n blocks other than the educationally backward blocks (EBBs). The funding pattern has not yet been decided.

(c) : No, Sir.

(d) : Does not arise.

(e) : The time frame for operationalising the Model Schools under PPP mode depends on the finalization of the modalities for setting up these schools.
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